

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 661

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “State Board of Nursing” and substitute “Department of Health and Mental Hygiene”; in line 3, strike “the State Board of Nursing”; in line 4, strike “to regulate” and substitute “that”; in the same line, after “State” insert “be regulated”; in line 22, strike “State Board of Nursing” and substitute “Department of Health and Mental Hygiene”; and in lines 23 and 24, strike “by the State Board of Nursing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 25, strike “THE BOARD SHALL REGULATE”; in line 26, after “STATE” insert “SHALL BE REGULATED”; in line 27, strike “BOARD” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; and in line 28, strike “TO THE BOARD”.

On page 12, in line 1, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “BOARD”; in line 6, strike “BOARD” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in line 8, strike “OCTOBER” and substitute “JANUARY”; and in line 13, strike “October” and substitute “June”.